NEC/CEC:
Class I, Division 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D
Class I, Zone 1 and 2, Groups IIB + H2
Class II, Division 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G
Class III
NEC/CEC:
NEMA 4, 4X, 7BCD, 9EFG
CSA Type 4, 4X

Start, lighted PB, green 120 Vac LP4X AEPTGE
3 position selector switch specify legend A3X AESS31MN
2 position selector switch specify legend A2X AESS22ML
Red pilot light, 120 Vac L5 AEPL1R
Green pilot light, 120 Vac L4 AEPL1G
Red pilot light, 240 Vac L52 AEPL2R
Green pilot light, 240 Vac L42 AEPL2G
Red pilot light, 480 Vac L54 AEPL4R
Green pilot light, 480 Vac L44 AEPL4G
NEMA 4X Breather/Drain Fittings
Drain fitting DN DRNB4X
Breather fitting
(Drilled and tapped installation included.)
BR BRTB4X
Control Power Options 
Fused CPT, 50 Va T1 AFCPT050
Fused CPT, 100 Va T2 AFCPT100
Fused CPT, 200 Va T3 AFCPT200
Fused CPT, 250 Va T4 AFCPT250
Fused CPT, 50 Va w/interposing relay T5 AFCPT050R
Fused CPT, 150 Va T6 AFCPT150
Fused CPT, 300 Va T7 AFCPT300
Fused CPT, 500 Va T8 AFCPT500
Fused CPT, 750 Va T9 AFCPT750
Separate control fused circuit S-120V n/a
Specify starter coil voltage S-240V n/a
S-480V n/a
Description